PHILLIPHIA CARE

PHILADELPHIA LEGACIES

CultureWorks Greater Philadelphia • 1315 Walnut Street • Philadelphia, PA 19107 (215) 432-2898 • bridgingworldsprogram@yahoo.com • www.philadelphialegacy.org

MEDIA ADVISORY

For Immediate Release: August 8, 2024

PHILADELPHIA LEGACIES TO ANNOUNCE 2024 AWARD WINNERS, PORTRAIT UNVEILINGS and PLACEMENTS, and ONLINE PORTRAIT GALLERY REVEAL

WHAT: Philadelphia Legacies will publicly announce the winners of the 2024 Philadelphia Legacies Portrait and Community Leadership Awards. The event will unveil six iconic portrait award winners - living and eternal changemakers who have made significant impacts in workforce development, sports, philanthropy, education, and civil rights. Four unsung community heroes will receive the Community Leadership Award, along with \$500 donations to their chosen nonprofits. Also, 2024 portrait award unveilings and placements will be revealed along with the Philadelphia Legacies' online portrait gallery.

WHEN: Tuesday, August 13, 2024, at 10:00 AM EST

WHERE: OIC Philadelphia, Community Room (Rm 22)

1415 N. Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA

WHO: Speakers include:

- Stephen C. Satell, Founder/Executive Director, Philadelphia Legacies
- Honorable W. Wilson Goode, former Mayor of Philadelphia
- Mable E. Welborn, Board Chair of the Leon H. Sullivan Charitable Trust
- Ken Scott, President of Beech Companies
- Don Dejulia, Athletic Director at Saint Joseph University



PHILADELPHIA LEGACIES

CultureWorks Greater Philadelphia • 1315 Walnut Street • Philadelphia, PA 19107 (215) 432-2898 • bridgingworldsprogram@yahoo.com • www.philadelphialegacy.org

- Karen Jordan, Freedom Fighter
- Ernestine Bristow, Grassroots Organizer and Administrator
- Diane Turner, Head Curator of The Blockson Collection

 Marilyn Kai Jewett, Moderator

WHY: This press conference will:

- Reveal the identities of the 2024 award recipients
- Announce portrait placements in Philadelphia institutions
- Unveil Philadelphia Legacies' new online gallery
- Provide press registration for the awards ceremony

ABOUT PHILADELPHIA LEGACIES:

For nine transformative years, Philadelphia Legacies has been honoring the heartbeat of our city - its extraordinary people and their enduring impact. We illuminate unsung heroes, amplify community changemakers, connect past and present through historic tours, empower vital nonprofits, and foster future leaders. Philadelphia Legacies is more than an awards ceremony; it's a living, growing testament to the power of community, weaving the rich tapestry of Philadelphia's past, present, and future.

The event will be streamed globally at www.philadelphia legacy.org.

For more information or to RSVP, please contact: Stephen C. Satell at (215) 432-2898 or bridgingworldsprogram@yahoo.com.

###